SPLIT FILL DON'T SPEND MONEY ON MEDICINE YOU CAN'T TAKE

Medicine is supposed to make you feel better. But some drugs may cause side effects that make you feel worse. If that happens, you and your doctor may decide it's best to stop taking the medicine — which means you may end up paying full price for medicine you can't use.

Your health plan wants you to get the right medicine at the right price. That's why your pharmacy benefit includes a split fill program.

Try it before you (fully) buy it

With this program, you can get a partial fill of medicine that may cause major side effects — at a partial cost. That way, you can try the medicine and make sure your body can tolerate it before you pay full price for it.

Here's how it works*

- You fill a new prescription at your pharmacy.
- If the drug is included in the split fill program, you'll get partial fills for up to three months at a lower price than your full copay or coinsurance.
- Before each partial fill runs out, you'll be contacted by the pharmacy to see if the medicine is causing side effects that may be severe enough to stop taking it.
- If you're not having severe side effects, you'll receive the rest of the month's worth of medicine and pay the remainder of your monthly copay (if required based on your benefits).
- If the medicine causes severe side effects and you stop taking it, you won't be charged for the full fill. The pharmacy will talk with your doctor to prescribe another drug if possible.

What you should know about the split fill program

- Available at all pharmacies
- Covers a wide variety of drugs
- No sign up needed; you're already enrolled

Questions? Call the number on the back of your member ID card.

* May vary based on individual pharmacy process.
6717-K © Prime Therapeutics LLC 09/21